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Top 8 Averages

Ladies

Sandy Morrison

Raelene Morton

Jaqui Figure

Su O'Connell

Karen Hall

Leeanne Johnson-Haggerty
Sharon Harris

Sammi McVickers

Men

Ash Castellas
Hosea Namana
Matthew Pearce
Geoff Ford
Peter Sutton
Loz Ryder

John Coelho

Steve Friebe

16.58
15.65
15.63
15.43
15.01
14.84
14.83
14.77

24.04
23.14
23.09
22.74
22.40
21.99
21.98
21.79



Averages
New South Wales - Men

Steve Friebe 21.79 Dick Scoones
Scott Bretherton 19.70 Neil Mould

Andy Faulkner 19.14 Rob Whyte

Bob Weaver 18.77 Ken Lupton

lan Gustard 17.52 Steve Oswald
Robert Crowe 17.47 Murray Blackman
Tony Maxwell 17.38 Dave Beavan
Cliff Lewis 17.35 Steven Jackson
Pip Lancaster 17.30 Craig McLachlan
Waren Davids 16.91 Tony Wilson
Dave Henry 16.76 Clive Young
Mike Simpson 16.57 Carle Ward
Lance Hall 15.80 Glenn Hall

Bob Zorzetto 15.77 Tom Oswald

Col Choules 15.66 Dean Parkins
Wayne Sullivan 15.48 Len Cole

Jim Madsen 15.40 Bryan Iliffe

Neil Ballentine 15.18

New South Wales - Ladies

Suzanne O'Connell 15.43 Jo Beavan

Karen Hall 15.01 Dot Riley

Kelly Hannan 14.52 Ned Madsen
Connie Spinks 14.22 Rai Maxwell
Colleen Best 14.01 Belynda Pickvance
Sharon Wilson 13.95 Cheryl O'Neill
Michele Hall 13.83 Zelma Moran

Lisa Clarke 13.72 Henrietta Johnson
Dianne Clarke 13.53 Judy Defries

Ruth Guthrie 13.38 Ruth Clark
Darlene Price 13.29 Robyn Hall
Christine Haughey 12.80 Cheryl Treganna

15.15
15.12
15.01
15.01
14.94
14.38
14.29
14.25
14.17
13.96
13.86
13.76
13.40
13.12
12.27
10.72
10.17

12.31
12.20
11.79
11.69
11.56
10.82
10.65
10.38
10.05
10.01

9.28

9.26



Adam Colley
Dave Hampshire
Mike Nielsen
Mark Dutton
Rod Fry

Dave Smith

Col Hatfield

Alan Krueger

Kate Henry

Colleen Ackfun

Averages

Queensland - Men

21.17
20.70
18.15
18.08
18.04
18.01
17.92
16.17

Steve Levett
Rod Parker
Brett Somerville
Mark More
Daniel Ward
Paul O'Neal
Martin Smith

Queensland - Ladies

13.94
13.48

Kris Hall
Bee McOnegal

15.92
15.81
14.68
13.64
12.97
12.93
12.83

12.64
9.87
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Matthew Pearce
Reg Cowen
Dean Turnbull
Dave Methven
Chris Jones
Danny Jones
Leon Towns
Jorgen Andersen
Robbie Walker
John Rowbottom
Michael Spence
Rob Thomson
Paul Wood

Raelene Morton
Sharon Harris
Cozette Hall
Maureen Gillam
Raylene Miller

Jan Methven

Kay Smith
Noelene Williams
Michelle Ellis
Yvonne Armstrong

Sue Riley

Averages

Tasmania - Men

23.09
21.72
21.34
20.09
19.86
19.63
19.38
19.17
18.68
18.52
18.00
16.97
16.79

Shane Clark
Andrew Moate
Phillip Enniss
Craig Goldsmith
Terry O'Halloran
Maverick Tour
Ken Ludlow

Ken Billings
Todd Kay

Ricky Harris
Matt Romney

Kevin Hunt

Tasmania - Ladies

15.65
14.83
14.69
14.07
14.02
13.79
13.75
13.68
13.06
12.74
11.97

Wendy Turner
Judy Enniss

Kerry Romney
Judy Hickinbotham
Jodie Jordan Jago
Jayne Claridge
Angela Williams
Annette Riley
Teresa OLoughlin
Julie Gray

16.69
15.65
15.23
14.92
13.98
13.74
13.49
12.77
12.70
11.44
10.12
9.85

11.74
11.62
11.61
11.47
11.37
10.99
10.16
10.02

9.88

9.56
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Ash Castellas
Geoff Ford
Brian Crilly
Adam Power
Greg Hughes

Jo Ashby

Brian Morris
Stewart Bell
Dennis Breneizeris
Dennis Soncum
Craig Kemp
Dave Flanagan
Anton Jacobs
Don Mazey

Ken Spark
Peter Morrison
Vic Catania
Chris Chang
John Paterson

Shawn Patterson

Sandy Morrison
Sammi McVickers
Shelly Spark
Tracey Rosenow
Glennis Beddow
Lucy Garton
Jules Stevens
Jodi Birchall
Linda Thomas
Lisa Sandham
Robyn Allan

Averages

Victoria - Men

24.04 Chris Zebisch
22.74 Les Liversidge
20.09 John Cunningham
19.98 Charles Vallance
19.22 Ron Allan

19.16 Brent Wright
19.12 Jason Sandham
18.77 Gerard McCarthy
18.48 lan Cole

18.09 Robert Wright
17.93 Kevin Lambert
17.71 John Velja

17.51 Ray Gillan

17.19 Dave Kiely

17.13 Mark Glasper
16.79 Clive Fuller
16.42 Graham Knight
15.93 Herman Fransen
15.86 Brett Noonan
15.81 Ron Hoenderdaal

Victoria - Ladies

16.58 Christine Remmos
14.77 Helen Luke

14.43 Katrina Mills

14.08 Trish Cox

14.07 Pat Kenny

13.91 Valerie Mayne
13.72 Kellie Murley
12.64 Jean Powell

12.60 Marguerite Haskayne
12.10 Naomi Surtees
12.08 Ellen Keefe

15.49
15.41
15.24
14.98
14.54
14.04
13.81
13.56
13.04
13.04
12.96
12.75
12.46
12.40
11.99
11.62
11.43
10.89
10.66
10.37

12.00
11.77
11.67
11.44
11.29
11.27
10.95
10.40
10.26

9.90

9.69
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Hosea Namana
Peter Sutton
Loz Ryder
John Coelho
John Bingham
Paul Ramsden
James Clark
Peter Howell
Jim Payne
Neil Hatchett
Dave Coulton

Terry Van Eck

Shane Armstrong

Franky Esparon
Mike Pearson
Grant Dobson
Kevin Chappell
Lindsay Johnson
Dave Reeves
Darren Yaxley
Dean Whiteman
Craig Johnson
Kevin Spinney
Greg Sawyer
Rod Lang
Hedley McAvoy
Tony Lowe

Michael Hayes

Averages

Western Australia - Men

23.14
22.40
21.99
21.98
21.60
21.18
21.07
20.93
20.81
20.48
19.92
19.32
19.02
18.53
18.50
18.28
17.86
17.26
17.00
16.89
16.77
16.59
16.41
16.25
16.24
16.12
15.99
15.88

Neil Maher

Rob Hawkins
Wayne Battersby
Glenn Duffy

Otto Freeman

Warren Campbell

Dave Snell

Ray Gittos
Tony Day
Jason Wood
Dave Chapman

John McGreevey

Brendon O'Donnell

Ted Wrigtht
Leigh Smith
Mike Condon
Pete Dawson
lan Aram
Shane W Wright
Owen Jenyns
George Snell
Jason Richards
Graeme Groves
Eddie Totten
Frank Waa
David Everitt

Des Franklin

15.36
15.20
15.08
15.06
14.78
14.57
14.56
14.54
14.50
14.43
14.11
14.11
14.08
13.75
13.63
13.60
13.54
13.49
13.43
13.21
13.19
12.21
12.17
12.06
11.20
10.74
10.60
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Western Australia - Ladies

Jaqui Figure 15.63 Tricia Miles 11.67
Leeanne Johnson-Haggerty 14.84 Caroline Baker-Nelson 11.61
Karen Fleming 14.50 Sue Grogan 11.56
Cheril Cattz 14.35 Koren Bennett 11.51
Maureeka Thomas 14.35 Maureen Moran 11.48
Karina lvas 14.19 Cherie Respicio 11.48
Sandra Rance 13.89 Di Smith 11.45
Geraldine Delamere-Maki 13.84 Molly Chapman 11.44
Cindy Turnpenny 13.72 Cheryl Brown 11.43
Glenice Miller 13.47 Carolyn Scott 11.40
Cath Melia 13.37 Jennifer Kiernan 11.30
Donna Maddison 13.36 Loretta McNaught 11.22
Margaret Passey 13.34 Delene Lyle 11.14
Kylie Cooper 13.32 Sonya Mills 11.13
Jacqui Quine 13.29 Margaret Edwards 11.13
Noeline Poke 13.28 Heather White 10.94
Anne Bootsma 13.12 Tash Edgecombe 10.83
Claire Slevin 13.09 Belinda Hargreaves 10.78
Yvonne Thomas 13.08 Brenda Ellemor 10.78
Wendy Paans 13.04 Dianne Hinds 10.73
Pauline Ranger 13.00 Jillian Baker-Nelson 10.55
Sue Delaporte 12.78 Dianne Sheppard 10.50
Betty Mitchell 12.66 Elly Jones 10.41
Sue Buchanan 12.65 Sharon Schilling 10.37
Jennifer Shepherdson 12.59 Shaz Earl 10.35
Jennifer Bastow 12.57 Judy Moreton 10.35
Liz McWhirter 12.50 Penny Lennon 10.28
Cathy Johnson 12.18 Wendy Quinn 10.25
Linda Munsell 12.06 Pauline Cvejic 10.23
Jules Campbell 11.99 Donna Atwell 10.07
Lorraine Anderson 11.96 Jan McCaughan 9.97
Sue Merivale 11.92 Trish Butcher 9.81
Lisa Moran 11.90 Kylie Wright 9.71
Noala Ryder-Young 11.88 Karen Payne 9.70
Ann Griffin 11.83 Karin Karafilis 9.60
Lorraine Deworboies 11.73 Rebecca Everitt 9.49
Glenys Deeble 11.71 Kim Wolfe 9.23
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